
We unite people separated 
by war and tragedy, rebuild 
loving families for orphans 
and widows, and create 
networks of local churches 
and rescue centers.

Kinship Projects are safe homes for orphaned and abandoned 
children and a place where destitute widows are given shelter and 
friendship. First and foremost, a Kinship Project is a church led by 
an indigenous pastor that serves the entire community. 

Because we believe that those forgotten by society 
deserve a family and a place to belong.

Orphans, widows, 
refugees, and 
disenfranchised people

Kinship Projects provide 24/7 shelter care, foster care, feeding programs, 
music therapy and worship, medical outreach, primary and secondary 
schools, ESL programs, and business opportunities for women.

Burkina Faso, Cambodia, Dominican 
Republic, Honduras, India, Indonesia, 
Kenya, Pakistan, Thailand, and Uganda
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HOW YOU CAN HELP
 Make Your Gift Monthly

Turn your gift into a monthly donation and create a 
foundation of support that orphans and widows can 
rely on.

Give Online
Visit us at www.kinshipunited.org to make your gift.

Give By Mail
Make your check out to Kinship United and mail it to:

Kinship United
5105 Tollview Drive, Suite 155
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Give By Text
Text KINSHIP to 41444 to make your mobile gift.

Give Us a Call

you! Just call 877-577-1070 to ask a question, share a 
prayer request, or make a donation. 

Invite Your Friends
Create your own fundraiser to raise money to help 
orphans and widows. Call or email us at 
info@kinshipunited.org for more information.

* Accepted credit cards: Visa, MasterCard, American Express *

For every orphan and widow given a safe, 
loving home; for every desperate child 
given life-saving food and medicine; for 
each lonely soul who has found belonging 
in Kinship; for all who have known the love 
of Jesus through your gifts – Thank You.

THANK YOU

Program Services
Fundraising
Mgmt & General
Total

93.24%
3.96%
2.80%
100%

Income
4001 · Restricted Contributions
4002 · Unrestricted Contributions
4007 · In Kind Contributions
4008 · Change in Ben. Interest Lead
4011 · Interest & Dividends
4012 · Unrealized (Gain)/Loss Invest.
Total Income

Expenses
7100 · Program Services
7200 · Mgmt & General
7300 · Fundraising
Total Expenses

Change in Net Assets

Net Assets, Beginning of Year

Net Assets, End of Year

Jul ‘17 - Jun ‘18
720,941

1,147,335
4,610,569

-1,411
9,850

0
6,487,284

5,910,295
177,536
250,982

6,338,813

148,471

1,037,991

1,186,462

Expense Breakdown
Fiscal Year Ended June 2018


