

# 2018 Annual Report

# YOUR IMPACT IN 2018

## **OUR MISSION**



We unite people separated by war and tragedy, rebuild loving families for orphans and widows, and create networks of local churches and rescue centers.

## **OUR MODEL**

**Kinship Projects** are safe homes for orphaned and abandoned children and a place where destitute widows are given shelter and friendship. First and foremost, a Kinship Project is a church led by an indigenous pastor that serves the entire community.

### WHY

Because we believe that those forgotten by society deserve a family and a place to belong.

### WHO

Orphans, widows, refugees, and disenfranchised people

### WHERE

Burkina Faso, Cambodia, Dominican Republic, Honduras, India, Indonesia, Kenya, Pakistan, Thailand, and Uganda

## HOW

Kinship Projects provide 24/7 shelter care, foster care, feeding programs, music therapy and worship, medical outreach, primary and secondary schools, ESL programs, and business opportunities for women.



**1,457** RESCUED CHILDREN IN 24/7 SHELTER CARE

**1,133** CHILDREN IN TEMPORARY FOSTER CARE

7,245 CHILDREN IN FEEDING PROGRAM

> 1,368 WIDOWS GIVEN AID

**13,873** PEOPLE SERVED THROUGH MEDICAL PROGRAMS

> **10** COUNTRIES WITH KINSHIP PROJECTS

## STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED **JUNE 30, 2018**

Income	Jul '17 - Jun '18
4001 · Restricted Contributions	720,941
4002 · Unrestricted Contributions	1,147,335
4007 · In Kind Contributions	4,610,569
4008 · Change in Ben. Interest Lead	-1,411
4011 · Interest & Dividends	9,850
4012 · Unrealized (Gain)/Loss Invest.	0
Total Income	6,487,284

#### **Expenses**

7100 · Program Services	5,910,295
7200 · Mgmt & General	177,536
7300 · Fundraising	250,982
Total Expenses	6,338,813
Change in Net Access	140 471
Change in Net Assets	148,471
Change in Net Assets Net Assets, Beginning of Year	148,471 1,037,991

# **Expense Breakdown**

Program Se	rvice
Fundraising	

# **Fiscal Year Ended June 2018**

Total	100%
Mgmt & General	2.80%
Fundraising	3.96%
Program Services	93.24%







Mgmt. & General



5105 Tollview Drive, Suite 155 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 Phone: 877-577-1070 | Fax: 877-577-1080 www.kinshipunited.org

# **HOW YOU CAN HELP**

### Make Your Gift Monthly

Turn your gift into a monthly donation and create a foundation of support that orphans and widows can rely on.

#### ► Give Online

Visit us at **www.kinshipunited.org** to make your gift.

### Give By Mail

Make your check out to **Kinship United** and mail it to:

**Kinship United** 5105 Tollview Drive, Suite 155 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

#### ► Give Us a Call

Someone from our office is always happy to talk to you! Just call 877-577-1070 to ask a question, share a prayer request, or make a donation.

### Give By Text

Text KINSHIP to 41444 to make your mobile gift.

#### Invite Your Friends

Create your own fundraiser to raise money to help orphans and widows. Call or email us at info@kinshipunited.org for more information.

\* Accepted credit cards: Visa, MasterCard, American Express \*



### **THANK YOU**

For every orphan and widow given a safe, loving home; for every desperate child given life-saving food and medicine; for each lonely soul who has found belonging in Kinship; for all who have known the love of Jesus through your gifts - Thank You.